
WELCOME TO CHARGER ATHLETICS  
Revision 1/4/21 

With the on-going Covid-19 situation, please understand that spring dates are subject to change.  

 We hope you will continue to work with us and remain patient as we all make this journey together. 

While we are excited to begin our spring season, we will continue to take a cautious approach to our daily 
routines and adhere to all on-going safety protocols to keep everyone safe. 

 
Click below for NEW forms required before you can participate in athletics! 
http://ow.ly/AwIl50Bikvm 
 

The following pages contain important tryout and practice information for the upcoming 2021 spring season. Head 
coaches will offer sign-ups for all teams during Dec/Jan.. If your child has expressed interest in trying out for a team, 
please review the following information carefully so you can plan accordingly. Please feel free to contact the sport Head 
Coach directly or our office with any questions. 

Once on a team, coaches will invite parents to a team meeting to cover their season objectives, expectations, rules, and 
schedules. ​We expect at least one parent to attend the meeting as it pertains to their student-athlete and the 
upcoming season.  

↳ Our state association and school require a current Physical/Parent Permission Form ​before​ a student-athlete can 
participate in a tryout or practice.  A physical is current for one year from the date of your last doctor visit. ​All 
forms are submitted yearly via Magnus on-line​. ​Students cannot participate without it – NO EXCEPTIONS. 
Contact ​john.erb@providenceday.org​ to check your status.  
 

↳ Bring comfortable shorts, sneakers and tee shirt for the first day of tryouts/practice along with any other                 
equipment necessary for your specific sport. ​Student-athletes should come prepared with necessary clothing             
for all types of weather! 

 
↳ Tryouts typically run 2-4 days. Student-athletes are expected to be in attendance every day and able to participate                  

in daily practices thereafter. If you are unable to attend a specific tryout start date, it is your responsibility to                    
communicate with the coach now​.  

 
↳ All teams practice daily after school with varsity teams starting as late as 5pm or 5:30pm depending on availability                   

of facility. Cancellations due to weather, etc. will be posted to our Sportsline and on our website. 
 

↳ Please become familiar with the ​Athletics section of the PDS website​. This is our way of communicating with                  
you about updates, news, schedules, etc. throughout the season! You can sign up to automatically receive                
email alert notifications and add entire team schedules to your own Google calendar! 

 
↳ Once teams are established, coaches will communicate specific practice schedules for the season. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

http://ow.ly/AwIl50Bikvm
mailto:john.erb@providenceday.org


2021 JV and VARSITY (9-12TH) SPRING SPORTS 
 

Feb 16th - Tryouts and practices begin for Jr. Varsity and Varsity (9-12​TH​) 
Practice times are generally after school between 3:30-7pm. 

 
Baseball JV and V  
Golf Boys Varsity* ​Tryouts at Cedarwood Country Club, Feb. 16-18 
Lacrosse Boys JV and V** ​(starting Feb. 15th) 
Lacrosse Girls V 
Soccer Girls JV and V 
Softball Girls V 
Tennis Boys JV and V 
Track and Field Boys/Girls V 
 

Please direct any questions to the Head Coach or Program Head listed below or to the Athletic Office: 

Baseball (Jim Cerbie) jim.cerbie@providenceday.org 
Golf (Dean Preston) dean.preston@providenceday.org 
Lacrosse, Boys (Bobby Thompson)            ​bobby.thompson@providenceday.org 
Lacrosse, Girls (Nicole Donoghue) nicole.donoghue@providenceday.org​,  

emily.young​@providenceday.org  
Soccer, Girls (Dan Dudley)                ​dan.dudley@providenceday.org 
Softball (Kristie Oglesby)                             ​kristie.oglesby@providenceday.org 
Tennis, Boys (Robert Stephens) coryann.avants@providenceday.org 

robert.stephens@providenceday.org 
Track and Field, Boys (Ben Hovis) ben.hovis@providenceday.org 
Track and Field, Girls (Carol Lawrence) carol.lawrence@providenceday.org 

 
Information about summer sport opportunities should be available during March-April. 

 
 
 
ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT 704-887-6004  

Nancy Beatty, Director of Athletics, ​nancy.beatty@providenceday.org  

Sue Fitzgerald, Associate Director of Athletics, ​sue.fitzgerald@providenceday.org  

C.D. Cater, Middle School Director of Athletics, ​cd.cater@providenceday.org  

Ed Prisco, Sports Information Director, ​ed.prisco@providenceday.org 

Tom Caruso, Strength/Conditioning/Wellness Director, ​tom.caruso@providenceday.org 

John Erb, Head Athletic Trainer, ​john.erb@providenceday.org  

Stephanie Davis, Assistant Athletic Trainer,​ ​stephanie.davis@providenceday.org  

Carlie Mankin, Assistant Sports Info and Athletic Trainer,​ ​carlie.mankin​@providenceday.org  
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